



2013:HHC:12310-DB

LPA No.458 of 2012

18.04.2015 Present: Mr. Bhuvnesh Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

CMP(M) No.329 of 2015

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within six weeks. Steps within one week. List on 29th June, 2015.

**(Mansoor Ahmad Mir)
Chief Justice**

April 18, 2015
(vt/hemlata)

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**