



2013:HHC:12310-DB

LPA No. 458/2012

24.11.2015 Present: None for the appellants.

Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

Mr. Vivek Singh Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No. 3.

Names of S/Sh. Ramakant Sharma and Bhuvnesh Sharma, Advocates, be reflected henceforth in the cause-list.

List on 21.12.2015.

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary)
Judge

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge

November 24, 2015
(vikrant)