



2013:HHC:12310-DB

LPA No. 458 of 2012

18.04.2016 Present: Mr. Vinod Chauhan, proxy counsel for the appellants.

Ms. Simrat Bedi, proxy counsel for respondents No. 2 and 3.

Learned proxy counsel seek and are granted adjournment. List on **25th July, 2016.**

(Mansoor Ahmad Mir)
Chief Justice

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

April 18, 2016

(rajni)