



LPA No.458 of 2012

21.11.2016. Present: Mr.Ashok Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr.Bhuvnesh Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr.Desh Raj Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Nemo for respondents No.1 and 3.

CMP No.1421 of 2012

The application is disposed of by providing that operation of the impugned judgment, dated 13th January, 2012, passed in CWP No.7430 of 2010, shall remain stayed during the pendency of the letters patent appeal.

LPA No.458 of 2012

At the request of the learned counsel for the appellant, list on 21st March, 2017.

**(Mansoor Ahmad Mir)
Chief Justice.**

**November 21, 2016
(Tilak)**

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**