



LPA No. 458 of 2012.

21.03.2017. Present: Mr. Ashok Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ashok K. Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Nemo for respondent No.1.

Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Mr. Vinod Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Learned counsel for respondent No. 2 was asked to show whether the learned Single Judge has determined the issue that *whether the petitioner was a workman and was employed by the management?* After going through the judgment, he sought and is granted adjournment. List on **1st April, 2017.**

(Mansoor Ahmad Mir)
Chief Justice.

March 21, 2017.
(cm)

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge.



2013:HHC:12310-DB