



2013:HHC:12310-DB

LPA No.458 of 2012

01.05.2017 Present: Mr.Ashok Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr.Ashok K. Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr.Vinod Chauhan, Advocate vice Mr.Desh Raj Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Mr.Vinod Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

For the reason that Mr.Desh Raj Thakur, learned counsel representing one of the respondents, is suffering from jaundice, adjournment is prayed for. Be listed in due course.

**(Sanjay Karol)
Acting Chief Justice**

May 1, 2017
(vt)

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**