



2013:HHC:12310-DB

LPA No. 458 of 2012.

10.11.2021 Present: Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Saurav, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Mr. Vinod Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No.2 submits that he may be granted some time to complete his records. Prayer not opposed. Granted. List on 17th November, 2021.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge.**

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge.**

10th November, 2021.
(jai)