



2013:HHC:12310-DB

**LPA No. 458 of 2012.**

24.11.2021 Present: Mr. Ashok Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Surender Verma, Advocate vice Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Mr. Vinod Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Learned vice counsel appearing for respondent No.2 prays for an adjournment on the ground that the original counsel is out of station. Granted. List on 8<sup>th</sup> December, 2021.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)  
Judge.**

**(Satyen Vaidya)  
Judge.**

**24<sup>th</sup> November, 2021.**  
(jai)