



2013:HHC:12310-DB

**The Chairman-cum-Managing Director, Cement
corporation of India Ltd. vs. Central Government
Industrial Tribunal & others**

LPA No. 458 of 2012

9.3.2022

Present: Mr. Jai Ram, Advocate, on behalf Mr.
Bhuvnesh Sharma, Advocate, for the
appellants.

Mr. Ajay Shandil, Advocate, on behalf of Mr.
Desh Raj Thakur, Advocate, for respondent
No.2.

Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Advocate, for a
respondent No.3.

Learned counsel for respondent No.2
requests for an adjournment on the ground that the
arguing counsel is not available today.

As requested, list again after one weeks.

**(Sabina)
Judge**

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

9th March, 2022
(kck)