



2013:HHC:12310-DB

**The Chairman-cum-Managing Director vs. Central
Governemnt Industrial Tribunal and others**

LPA No.458 of 2012

22.04.2022 Present: Mr. Shivam Prashar, Advocate on behalf of
Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Advocate for the appellants.

Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Desh
Raj Thakur and Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Advocates, for
respondents No.2 and respondent No.3, respectively.

Learned counsel for the petitioner requests for an
adjournment.

As requested, list after three weeks.

**(Sabina)
Judge**

April 22, 2022 (KS)

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**