



2013:HHC:12310-DB

The Chairman-cum-Managing Director, Cement Corporation & Another Vs. Central Government Industrial Tribunal-cum-Labour Court Chandigarh & Others

LPA No.458 of 2012

23.06.2022

Present: Mr. Ashok Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Meena, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Devender Kumar, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Advocate for respondent No.2.

Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Advocate for respondent No.3

Admit.

**(A. A. Sayed)
Chief Justice**

**(Sabina)
Judge**

June 23, 2022 (ps)