



2013:HHC:12310-DB

**The Chairman-cum-Managing Director Vs. Central
Govt. Industrial Tribunal and Others.**

LPA No. 458 of 2012

08.09.2022 Present: Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Advocate for respondent No.2.

Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Learned counsel for the appellants requests for an adjournment.

List after one week.

**(Sabina)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

September 08, 2022
(gaurav)