



2013:HHC:12310-DB

**The Chairman-cum-Managing Director vs. Central
Govt. Industrial Tribunal and Ors.**

LPA No. 458 of 2012.

27.11.2024 Present: Mr. Shekhar Badola, Advocate, vice Mr. Parav
Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Advocate, for respondent
No.2.

Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent
No.3.

At the joint request of the parties, list on 1st
January, 2025.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge.**

27th November, 2024.
(jai)