



2013:HHC:12310-DB

**The Chairman-cum-Managing Director and
another vs. Central Government Industrial
Tribunal-cum-Labour Court-I, Chandigarh**

LPA No.458 of 2012

Item No.D-28

08.07.2025

Present: Mr. Rahul, Advocate, for Mr. Shekhar
Badola, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Advocate, for
respondent No.2.

On the request of counsel appearing for
the appellant, proceedings are deferred for **28th**
July, 2025.

(G. S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

8th July, 2025
(himani/bhardwaj)

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge