



2013:HHC:12310-DB

The Chairman-cum-Managing Director and another vs.
Central Government Industrial Tribunal-cum-Labour
Court-I, Chandigarh

LPA No. 458 of 2012

28.07.2025 Present: Mr.Rahul Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr.Shekhar Badola,
Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr.Desh Raj Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

None for other respondents.

As requested by learned counsel appearing for the
appellant, matter is adjourned for hearing on 19.08.2025 before
appropriate Bench.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

July 28, 2025
(Purohit)