



2013:HHC:12310-DB

Item No. D-13

**The Chairman-cum-Managing Director
& another Vs. Central Government
Industrial Tribunal-cum-Labour Court-1,
Chandigarh.**

LPA No. 458 of 2012

21.11.2025

Present: Mr. Avinash Mandhotra, Advocate for Mr.
Shekhar Badola, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Advocate, for
respondent No. 2.

Learned Counsel appearing for the appellant
submits that arguing Counsel for the appellant is not
available.

Accordingly, proceedings are deferred to

30.12.2025.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice.**

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**

November 21, 2025
(hemlata)