



2013:HHC:12310-DB

**Item No. D-1**

**The Chairman-cum-Managing Director &  
Anr. vs. Central Government Industrial  
Tribunal-cum-Labour Court No. 1,  
Chandigarh**

**LPA No. 458 of 2012**

**18.04.2026      Present:** Mr. Sunil Chauhan and Ms. Vaishali  
Lakhanpal, Advocates, for the appellant.

Mr. Ravneet Kumar, Advocate, for Mr. Desh  
Raj Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.  
2.

None for other respondents.

Adjournment is sought on behalf of arguing  
counsel for the appellant.

Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred for

**25.04.2026.**

**(G. S. Sandhawalia)  
Chief Justice**

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

**18<sup>th</sup> April, 2026**<sub>(sanjeev)</sub>